AMERICAN LEGION RIDERS DEPARTMENT OF ALASKA

Subject: ALR 2017 Workshop minutes Anchorage Alaska Post 28

Date: September 29, 2017

Meeting was called to order at 7pm by Director Mark Berg.

Invocation by Lisa Williamson

Pledge of allegiance led by Mark Berg.

Roll call of officers:

Director Mark Berg present

Asst. Director Bobby Dunno present

Sec/Treasurer Diana Estrada present

Web Master Lisa Williamson present

Sgt. at Arms Loren Estrada Sr. present

Chaplain Bob Myles excused absence

Historian Wenda Sudduth Excused absence

Chapters present:

Chapter 1

Chapter 5

Chapter 30

Chapter 35

Minutes read from Romp 2017

Motion by Loren Estrada to accept the minutes as read. 2nd by Lisa Williamson

Motion Passed

Treasurers Report

Balance as of September 28th is \$1783.00

Checking account has been moved to Northrim Bank.

We made a donation of \$600.00 at National from the sale of the coins that Jim Scott had bought himself.

Old Business

Resolution for ALR to have their own officer core. A copy of ALR minutes was given to Gene Franks to take to NEC with the Resolution Document to Department. California department submitted the resolution and it has been passed by 24 departments. Mick Sobczak is the president of the ALR Department of California.

Bob Susan coordinated the move of Alaska ALR to be with Pennsylvania.

Coins are being sold.

Discussion on Ninilchik ALR Chapter 18

Motion by Lisa Williamson to Let ALR Chapter 18 Ninilchik go dark for a year.

2nd by Bobby Dunno

Motion passed

We will review the chapters at the Romp that have gone dark

New Business

Western District Romp is in Bellvue Washington. It is a 4 day event, 1500 miles riding. Dates: May 31-June 3 2018.

Next meeting to be held at Convention in April on Wednesday night

Address Life members who are not current in dues to their Post, SAL, or Auxiliary.

This is the responsibility of the chapters to make sure they have paid their dues to their Post, SAL or Auxiliary. Even though they are a life member of ALR their dues have to be current with their organization in order to be an ALR member.

No Further business to come before this body, Director Mark Berg called for a closing prayer.

Closing prayer by Lisa Williamson

Meeting was adjourned at 8 pm by Director Mark Berg.

For God and Country

Diana Estrada

Department Secretary/ Treasurer

American Legion Riders Alaska